
2020 FHS Girls High School Tennis Schedule 
Match time depends on travel time--we shoot for 4:30 or around that time 

Date Day Opponent Home/Away Time Dual Match with 
the boys 

March 10 Tuesday Anderson Co Away  4:30 NO GIRLS ONLY 

March 11 Wednesday FCHS Away  TBA-4:30? YES 

March 17 Tuesday LCA  Away 4:30/4:45 YES 

March 18 Wednesday Richmond Model Home 4:30 YES 

March 19  Thursday Dunbar Home 4:30 YES 

Spring Break 
Week 1 
March 23-27 

     

March 23 Monday Collins Home 4:30 YES 

March 24 Tuesday Madison Southern Away 4:30 YES 

March 26 Thursday Shelby Co.  Home 4:30 YES 

Spring Break 
Week 2 March 
30-April 3 
NO MATCHES 

     

Spring Break 
Week 3  April 6-10 

     

April 7 Tuesday Sayre Home 4:30 YES 

April 9 Thursday Lexington 
Catholic 

Home 4:30 YES 

School back in 
session 

     

April 13 Monday Frederick 
Douglass 

Home 4:30 YES 

April 14 Tuesday Scott Co.  Away 4:30 YES 

April 15  Wednesday Spencer Co.  Away 4:30  NO 
Girls only 

April 20 Monday Bryan Station Home 4:30 YES 

April 24 Friday Lafayette Home 4:30 YES 

April 27 Monday Collins Away 4:30 YES 

April 28 Tuesday Bourbon Co.  Home 4:30 YES 

April 29 Wednesday Spencer Co. Away 4:30 NO 
Girls only 

April  30 Thursday WHHS GIRLS AT HILLS 4:15 YES 



BOYS AT HOME 

May 8 Friday Madison Central Away 4:40 YES 

May 11 Monday FCHS Home 4:15 YES 

May 12 Tuesday WHHS GIRLS ARE 
HOME 
BOYS ARE AT 
HILLS 

4:15 YES 

May 16 Sat/Sun Possible early 
rounds of 
Regionals 

Away 
TBA 

  

May 18-22 Monday thru 
Friday 

Regionals Away 
TBA 

  

 
 
 


